Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Erwin Melzner	11/24/2008
Michael Jonischkeit	11/24/2008
Kerstin Schlegel	11/24/2008
Dennis Jackstien	11/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARNOLD & RICHTER CINE TECHNIK GMBH & CO. BETRIEBS KG	
Street Address:	Turkenstrasse 89	
City:	Munich	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-80799	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29325723

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62909/M521/MEG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Garscia

Total Attachments: 1

source=62909assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021937 FRAME: 0229

500723498

0 293257

—CH \$40

Docket No.: 62909/M521

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT						
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,						
(1) Erwin Melzner, Michael Jonisch	nkeit, Kerstin Sc	hlegel, and Dennis Jac	kstien			
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO						
(2) ARNOLD & RICHTER CINE TEC	HNIK GMBH &	CO. BETRIEBS KG				
having a place of business at						
(3) Türkenstrasse 89, D-80799 Mur	nich, Germany					
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled						
(4) MINI CONTROLLER FOR LIGHT	TING SYSTEM	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
which application executed on even date	te herewith or		<i>*</i>			
was			& HALE, LLP, P.O. Box			
(a) executed on (5a):	;		91109-7068) is hereby			
(b) filed on (5b): October	· 3, 2008 ,	i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	n (b) the specified data,			
Application No.: <u>29/325,723</u>	 ;	when known.				
including any and all United States Pat extensions, divisions, reissues, substitute and the right to all benefits under all in and applications for said improvements	utes, renewals or Iternational conv	continuations of said a	pplication and patents,			
It is hereby authorized and requested Letters Patent, when granted, to said designee.	that the Comm I ASSIGNEE, its	issioner of Patents issus assigns or its succes	ue any and all of said sors in interest or its			
Upon said consideration, it is further expense of said ASSIGNEE, the ur renewal, and reissue patent application possible which said ASSIGNEE shall oprotection as provided herein.	dersigned will on the state of	execute all divisional, htful other papers; and c	continuing, substitute, generally do everything			
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	. 0.	DATE			
Erwin Melzner	x & M	Wfm	x 24.11.08			
THE THOUSAND	1/1/		21. 1) . 50			
Michael Jonischkeit	X / The same of th		X CA - NOO - Ox			
Kerstin Schlegel	x Version	. Gllegel	x 24.11.08 x 24-Nov-08 x 24.11.08			
Dennis Jackstien	x 12/2/_	Marie Comments	x 24,11.08			
WITNESSES:						
UNG F#3010004.110/0/00 2:20 FW						

Page 1 of 1